SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21100/2023

KANKIPATI ANUPAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.46

SLP(C) No. 17224-17225/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21101-21102/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 21099-21100/2023

Respondent Nos.5-15, 40 and 41 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.16, 17, 19, 20, 22,30 and 35.

As per office report, respondent Nos. 25 and 32 have refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete, however, none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.39.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 17224-17225/2023

Respondent Nos.18 and 19 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.10, 16 and 17.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21101-21102/2023

Respondent Nos.5 to 15, 36 and 37 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2, 16 to 18, 26 and 31.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.35.

Respondent Nos. 19, 22 and 28 have refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete, however, none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 23.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar