SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21099-21100/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2023 in CRP No. 787/2020 06-04-2023 in CRP No. 788/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KANKIPATI ANUPAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Nishan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Adviteya, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR (Appearance slip not legible)

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 02.05.2025.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR