SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos. 21099-21100/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 06-04-2023 in CRP No. 787/2020 & CRP No. 788/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KANKIPATI ANUPAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179745/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 179749/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17224-17225/2023 (XII-A)

IA NO. 226230/2024 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION, IA NO. 183499/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 183498/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21101-21102/2023 (XII-A) (IA No. 156828/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Arora, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Prakar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. D. Tejaswi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up on 15.05.2025 amongst first five cases for final disposal.

(NIRMALA NEGI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR